Assembly Bill 109 Implementation Plan (AB 109 PLAN); and 

WHEREAS, a First Amendment to this Agreement (“First Amendment”), was 

approved by the Board of Supervisors on June 21, 2016, for funding of overtime in Fiscal Year 

2015-16 in the amount of Fifteen Thousand dollars ($15,000) and extending the Agreement to 

include Fiscal Year 2016-17 funding for one Police Officer in Fiscal Year in the amount of One 

Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Seven dollars ($183,687); and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to further amend the 

Agreement to increase the maximum compensation for Fiscal Year 2016-17 to cover the 

assignment of two additional Police Officers and one Sergeant from the City of Fresno to the ACT.